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MONDAY EVENING, JULY 14, 1980, AT 8:30 
RACKHAM AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

PROGRAM

Prelude, Fugue, and Allegro in E-flat ........ BACH

Sonatine ............... RAVEL
Modere

Mouvernent de menuet 
Anime

Polonaise in F-sharp minor, Op. 44 1
Barcarolle, Op. 60 > ........ CHOPIN
Scherzo in B minor, Op. 20 J .

INTERMISSION

Sonata, Op. 26 ............. BARBER
Allegro energico

Allegro vivace e leggero 
Adagio mesto

Fuga: allegro con spirito

Artist's note: John Browning is recognized the world over as one of America's leading pianists, 
appearing regularly with virtually all major orchestras, repeated engagements at leading sum­ 
mer festivals, in recital, and with chamber music groups. Tours have taken him to Japan, the 
Soviet Union, and annually to leading European cities. His performing repertoire encompasses 
the masterworks of the classic, romantic, and contemporary literature, documented in his many 
recordings on the Angel, Columbia, Desto, and RCA labels. Tonight is Mr. Browning's third 
performance in Ann Arbor his first recital. He will remain through Thursday of this week to 
conduct master classes at the U-M School of Music.

102nd Season Second Concert . Summer Fare Series



International Presentations, 1980-1981

Summer Fare Series

BYRON JANIS, Pianist ........... Mon. July 21
All-Chopin program. 

GRANT JOHANNESEN, Pianist ........ Mon. July 28
Bach: Fantasie and Fugue in A minor; Beethoven: Sonata in E-flat, Op. 31, No. 3;
Schumann: Humoresque, Op. 20; Poulenc: "Les Animaux Modeles"; Debussy: Masques,
L'lsle joyeuse

NORTHWOOD SYMPHONETTE & JUDY MANOS, Vocalist . . . Mon. Aug. 4 
Don Th. Jaeger conducts "From Bach to Broadway"

Choral Union Series
MSTISLAV ROSTROPOVICH, Cellist (new date) ..... Sun. Oct. 12
TORONTO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA / ANDREW DAVIS . . . Tues. Oct. 21 
SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY / EDO DE WAART ..... Sat. Oct. 25
MARTTI TALVELA, Basso ......... Sun. Nov. 16
Los ANGELES PHILHARMONIC / CARLO MARIA GIULINI . . Sun. Nov. 23 
RUDOLF SERKIN, Pianist (replacing Tokyo Philharmonic) . Mon. Dec. 15 
PINCHAS ZUKERMAN, Violinist & Violist ...... Tues. Jan. 27
OXANA YABLONSKAYA, Pianist ........ Sat. Feb. 7
PITTSBURGH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA / ANDRE PREVIN . . Thurs. Mar. 19 
LEIPZIG GEWANDHAUS ORCHESTRA / KURT MASUR . . . Sun. Mar. 29

Choice Series
GOLDOVSKY OPERA, Barber of Seville . . . Mon. & Tues. Oct. 6 & 7 
BALLET FOLKLORICO MEXICANO ....... Thurs. Oct. 9
LAR LUBOVITCH DANCE COMPANY .... Tues. & Wed. Oct. 28 & 29
THE FELD BALLET ........ Mon.-Wed. Nov. 17-19
CARIBBEAN CARNIVAL OF TRINIDAD ....... Fri. Nov. 21
NEW SWINGLE SINGERS ........... Fri. Dec. 12
PITTSBURGH BALLET, Tchaikovsky's Nutcracker . . Thurs.-Sat. Dec. 18-20 
ROYAL BALLET OF FLANDERS ..... Wed. & Thurs. Mar. 4 & 5
ALVIN AILEY DANCE THEATER ...... Mon.-Wed. Mar. 9-11
WESTERN OPERA THEATER, Elixir of Love ..... Thurs. Apr. 23

Chamber Arts Series
SMITHSONIAN CHAMBER ENSEMBLE ....... Tues. Oct. 14
ACADEMY OF ST. MARTIN IN THE FIELDS ...... Mon. Nov. 3
KENNETH GILBERT, Harpsichordist ....... Sat. Nov. 15
KALICHSTEIN-LAREDO-ROBINSON TRIO ...... Thurs. Nov. 20
Music FROM MARLBORO ......... Thurs. Jan. 29
GUARNERI STRING QUARTET ........ Thurs. Feb. 19
NEW YORK CHAMBER SOLOISTS ........ Sun. Mar. 15
GUARNERI STRING QUARTET ........ Mon. Apr. 20

with David Shifrin, Clarinetist; Gyorgy Sandor, Pianist

Debut & Encore Series
ANTHONY DI BONAVENTURA, Pianist ....... Sat. Oct. 18
MURRAY PERAHIA, Pianist ........ Thurs. Nov. 13
HORACIO GUTIERREZ, Pianist ........ Wed. Jan. 14
WALTER BERRY, Baritone .......... Sat. Mar. 7

Brochure with complete information available upon request.
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